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WeVideo Accessibility Conformance Report 

WCAG Edition 

(Based on VPAT® Version 2.4Rev) 

 

Name of Product/Version: WeVideo.com 

 

Report Date: June 27th, 2023 

 

Product Description: WeVideo is a powerful, easy to use, cloud-based collaborative video creation platform. With over 38 

million accounts created to date, WeVideo is the first choice of businesses, consumers, educators and students, as well as being the 

video backbone for many third-party media solutions. WeVideo can be accessed from any computer or device: at school, home, work or 

on the go. Users can easily capture, edit, view and share videos for personal, social media, business or learning purposes with secure 

storage of their content in the cloud. 

 

Contact Information: support@wevideo.com 
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Notes:  

 

Evaluation Methods Used: desktop computers with Job Access With Speech 2022 (JAWS) and NonVisual Desktop 

Access 2023 (NVDA). 

 

Applicable Standards/Guidelines 

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines: 

Standard/Guideline Included In Report 
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0 Level A (Yes) 

Level AA (Yes) 

Level AAA (No) 

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1 Level A (Yes) 

Level AA (Yes) 

Terms 

 

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows: 

 

• Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with 
equivalent facilitation. 

• Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion. 
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• Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion. 

• Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product. 

• Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA. 

 

WCAG 2.4 Report 

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.4 Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and 
accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.1 Conformance Requirements. 
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Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A 

Notes: 

Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A) Partially Supports 

A rating of Partially Supports has been given due 
to: 

• Decorative SVG tags not being hidden from 
screen reader uses; 

• Images lacking alt attributes, making it 
impossible for screen reader users to know 
what the image depicts; 

• Decorative images with unnecessary alt 
attributes; 

• Non-essential icons not being properly 
hidden from screen reader users; 

• Icons providing important information not 
conveyed to screen reader users. 

1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A) Supports 
There are no accessibility barriers related to 
prerecorded audio-only and video-only content. 

1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A) Partially Supports 
A rating of Partially Supports has been given due to 
some videos not having captioning. 

1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) 
(Level A) 

Partially Supports 
A rating of Partially Supports has been given due to 
one video not having either an audio description or 
a descriptive transcript. 

1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A) Partially Supports 

A rating of Partially Supports has been given due 
to: 

• Content functioning as a list not indicated as 
such; 

• Pages lacking a <main> tag; 

• Page containing heading levels in illogical 
order; 

• Text functioning as a header not marked up 
as such; 

• Sections not marked up correctly; 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

• Regions needing additional ARIA markup 
for better understanding of sections; 

• Screen reader users not being informed 
where each card begins and ends; 

• Screen reader users not being informed 
how many cards are present in a set; 

• Breadcrumb links not properly identified; 

• Tables with visible column header not 
properly indicated to screen reader users; 

• Page lacking a <h1> heading; 

• Modal dialog containing heading levels in 
illogical order; 

• Existing label elements not being 
programmatically associated with their form 
fields; 

• Custom checkboxes and radio buttons 
posing accessibility issues; 

• Element that is semantically part of the 
button, not being included in one; 

• Instructions that are not programmatically 
associated with their relevant form field. 

1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A) Partially Supports 

A rating of Partially Supports has been given due 
to: 

• Content not following a logical reading 
order; 

• Elements receiving focus in an illogical 
order. 

1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics  (Level A) Supports 
There are no accessibility barriers related to 
sensory characteristics in instructions. 

1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A) Partially Supports 
A rating of Partially Supports has been given due to 
one element using specific sensory characteristic, 
such as color alone, to indicate that it is selected. 

1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A) Supports 
There are no accessibility barriers related to audio 
control. 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A) Partially Supports 

A rating of Partially Supports has been given due 
to: 

• Additional content being revealed on hover 
only, which is inaccessible to both screen 
reader and keyboard users; 

• Buttons and links not being marked up as 
such; 

• Calendars not being fully accessible; 
• Custom radio buttons and checkboxes with 

accessibility issues; 

• Custom select dropdowns with accessibility 
issues; 

• Element containing a drag and drop feature 
which is inaccessible to keyboard users; 

• Users not being able to interact with tabs as 
expected; 

• Keyboard users not being able to scroll 
content; 

• Unactionable elements with tabindex=”0” 
attribute. 

2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A) Supports 
There are no accessibility barriers related to 
navigation traps. 

2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only) Supports/Not Applicable 
There are no accessibility barriers related to key 
shortcuts. 

2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A) Partially Supports 

A rating of Partially Supports has been given due to 
some alerts not remaining visible long for users 
with reading and cognitive disabilities to perceive 
and read; there is no mechanism provided to 
extend the duration of the alert. 

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A) Supports 
There are no accessibility barriers related to 
pausing, stopping and hiding content. 

2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A) Supports 
There are no accessibility barriers related to 
flashing or rapidly changing content.  

2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A) Partially Supports 
A rating of Partially Supports has been given due to 
one page missing a “Skip to Main Content” link. 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A) Partially Supports 
A rating of Partially Supports has been given due to 
the title tag in the head of the document not 
reflecting the purpose of the page. 

2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A) Partially Supports 

A rating of Partially Supports has been given due 
to: 

• Multiple modal dialogs not bringing focus 
back to the triggering element when modal 
dialog is closed; 

• Elements receiving focus in illogical order. 

2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A) Partially Supports 
A rating of Partially Supports has been given due to 
some image buttons not being properly labeled for 
screen reader users. 

2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only) Supports/Not Applicable 
There are no accessibility barriers related to pointer 
gestures. 

2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only) Supports 
There are no accessibility barriers related to pointer 
behaviors.  

2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only) Supports 
There are no accessibility barriers related to labels 
and accessible names. 

2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only) Supports/Not Applicable 
There are no accessibility barriers related to motion 
actuation. 

3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A) Supports 
There are no accessibility barriers related to 
declaration of page language. 

3.2.1 On Focus (Level A) Supports 
There are no accessibility barriers related to the 
behavior of control elements upon gaining browser 
focus.  

3.2.2 On Input (Level A) Partially Supports 

A rating of Partially Supports has been given due to 
screen reader users not being informed that 
content is changed on the page when any of the 
elements in toolbar are activated. 

3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A) Supports 
There are no accessibility barriers related to error 
identification.  

3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A) Partially Supports 
A rating of Partially Supports has been given due 
to: 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

• Required form fields not being indicated 
visually as such; 

• The meaning of the asterisk (*) not being 
defined; 

• Existing labels not being programmatically 
associated with their form fields; 

• Form fields using only placeholder text as a 
visual label; 

• All form fields not being properly labeled; 
• Radio button sets lacking a fieldset and 

legend; 
• Instructions not being programmatically 

associated with their relevant form field. 

4.1.1 Parsing (Level A) Partially Supports 

A rating of Partially Supports has been given due to 
some buttons being wrapped in links, which may be 
confusing to screen reader users and creates 
additional tabstop for keyboard users.  

4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A) Partially Supports 

A rating of Partially Supports has been given due 
to: 

• Elements controlling expandable content 
without indicating that to screen reader 
users; 

• Elements having unnecessary ARIA 
attributes; 

• Modal dialogs not being labeled as such; 
• Tabs within a tabset not being wrapped in a 

tablist; 
• Calendars not being fully accessible; 
• Existing labels not being programmatically 

associated with their form fields; 
• Elements marked up as links, where they 

function like buttons; 
• Elements marked up as buttons, where they 

function like links; 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

• Tab controls and tab panels missing critical 
ARIA attributes; 

• Custom radio buttons and checkboxes 
posing accessibility issues; 

• Custom select dropdowns posing 
accessibility issues; 

• Invisible elements receiving focus and being 
always visible to screen reader users; 

• Alert message not being read to screen 
reader users; 

• Modal dialog missing necessary ARIA 
attributes; 

• Orientation of vertical tabs not conveyed 
programmatically; 

• Modal dialog closing visually, but screen 
reader still being able to read its content. 

 

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA 

Notes: 

Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA) Supports/Not Applicable 
There are no accessibility barriers related to live 
captions. 

1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA) Partially Supports 
A rating of Partially Supports has been given due to 
one video not having an audio description or a 
descriptive transcript. 

1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only) Supports/Not Applicable 
There are no accessibility barriers related to device 
orientation. 

1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 only)  Partially Supports 

A rating of Partially Supports has been given due to 
input fields not allowing autofill, which can make it 
difficult for some users to properly fill in the required 
information. 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA) Partially Supports 
A rating of Partially Supports has been given due to 
several instances of color contrast not meeting 
minimum threshold under WCAG 2.0/2.1. 

1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA) Partially Supports 
A rating of Partially Supports has been given due to 
pages not being scalable.  

1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA) Supports/Not Applicable 
There are no accessibility barriers related to 
images of text. 

1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 only) Partially Supports 

A rating of Partially Supports has been given due 
to: 

• Content on the page becoming obscured 
and/or truncated when viewport is set to a 
minimum width of 320px; 

• Content requiring the user to scroll in more 
than one direction to read it. 

1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 only) Supports 
There are no accessibility barriers related to non-
text contrast. 

1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 only) Supports 
There are no accessibility barriers related to text 
spacing. 

1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 only) Partially Supports 
A rating of Partially Supports has been given due to 
additional content being revealed on hover. 

2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA) Supports 
There are no accessibility barriers related to 
multiple, distinct ways of finding and navigating to 
content. 

2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA) Partially Supports 
A rating of Partially Supports has been given due to 
some buttons not having sufficient labels for all 
users. 

2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA) Partially Supports 

A rating of Partially Supports has been given due 
to: 

• Keyboard users being able to focus outside 
of multiple modal dialogs while one is open; 

• Video controls in Exports video player 
lacking focus indicators with sufficient 
contrast when they receive focus. 

3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA) Supports/Not Applicable 
There are no accessibility barriers related to 
languages for parts of content. 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA) Supports 
There are no accessibility barriers related to 
consistency of navigation. 

3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA) Supports 
There are no accessibility barriers related to 
elements consistency of element identification. 

3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA) Supports/Not Applicable 
There are no accessibility barriers related to error 
correction suggestions. 

3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA) Supports/Not Applicable 
There are no accessibility barriers related to error 
prevention in legal, financial or personal data 
inputs. 

4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 only) Partially Supports 
A rating of Partially Supports has been given due to 
an alert message not being read to screen reader 
users. 

 

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA 

Notes: 

Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

1.2.7 Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

1.2.8 Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

1.2.9 Audio-only (Live) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

1.3.6 Identify Purpose (Level AAA 2.1 only) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

1.4.6 Contrast (Enhanced)  (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

1.4.7 Low or No Background Audio (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

1.4.8 Visual Presentation (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

1.4.9 Images of Text (No Exception) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

2.2.3 No Timing (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

2.2.4 Interruptions (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

2.2.5 Re-authenticating (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

2.2.6 Timeouts (Level AAA 2.1 only) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

2.3.2 Three Flashes (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

2.3.3 Animation from Interactions (Level AAA 2.1 only) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

2.4.8 Location (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

2.5.5 Target Size (Level AAA 2.1 only) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

2.5.6 Concurrent Input Mechanisms (Level AAA 2.1 only) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated Success Criteria was not evaluated during audit. 

 

Legal Disclaimer (Company) 

Include your company legal disclaimer here, if needed 


